

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Smt. Narayani Wd/o Kamalnayan Gokhare And...PETITIONER
Others**

V/S

**M/s Lloyds Metals And Energy Ltd., Ghugus,....RESPONDENT
Chandrapur And Another**

**PRASHANT GIRATKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. KARNIK J

DATE : 12th April, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of Mrs S P Giratkar (Giripunje) S.O. to
20/04/2022**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)