

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Narayani wd/o Kamalnayan Gokhare, Chandrapur and ors.

-vs-

M/s Lloyds Metals and Energy Ltd. Chandrapur and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Smt S. P. Giratkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri A. W. Paunikar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : August 29, 2022

A joint request is made by the learned counsel for the parties that the matter can be referred for settlement before Lok-Adalat.

Registry to take appropriate steps accordingly.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)