

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2022

Smt. Narayani Kamalnayan Gokhare&Ors**Vs.** M/s Lloyds Metal and Energy Ltd. & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mrs Shilpa Giratkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 30.09.2025.

1. Heard.
2. **ADMIT.**
3. R&P is already received.
4. Place this matter for final hearing, as per its turn.
5. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file vakalatnama within a week.

JUDGE

Wagh